2025 UNC ASHEVILLE DISTRICT EVENT — TEAM AGENDA*

)

5:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM

9:15 AM
9:30 AM
10:20 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
3:30 PM

FRIDAY
Pits Open
Mentor Meeting — 1 per Team
Student Leadership Council (SLC) Reception — By Invitation Only
Pits Close

SATURDAY
Pits Open
Driver’'s Meeting — On the Field

Student Ambassador Meeting — Meet in Front Lobby
Field Open for Measurement

1) Safety Captain Meeting — Meet in Front Lobby

2) FIRST Choir Practice — Meet in Front Lobby

3) Quiet Room Open (until 6 PM)

Practice Matches Start

AV Shadowing Info Meeting — Meet in Front Lobby
Mascot Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area
Senior Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area; Picture on Field after
Opening Ceremonies

Exhibits Open (until 5pm) — Front Lobby

Certified Mentor Reception — By Invitation Only
Alumni Reception — Alumni and HS Seniors

Pits Close

SUNDAY
Pits Open
Quiet Room Open (until 4 PM)
Mentor Meeting & Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area
Opening Ceremonies
Practice Field and Machine Shop Closed
Pits Close

*See Pit Admin for all event locations; Schedule subject to change

FIRST
ROBOTICS
COMPETITION



