

2025 UNC ASHEVILLE DISTRICT EVENT – TEAM AGENDA*

FRIDAY

5:00 PM	Pits Open
8:00 PM	Mentor Meeting – 1 per Team
8:30 PM	Student Leadership Council (SLC) Reception – By Invitation Only
10:00 PM	Pits Close
	SATURDAY
8:00 AM	Pits Open
8:15 AM	Driver's Meeting – On the Field
8:30 AM	Student Ambassador Meeting – Meet in Front Lobby
8:45 AM	Field Open for Measurement
9:00 AM	1) Safety Captain Meeting – Meet in Front Lobby
	2) FIRST Choir Practice – Meet in Front Lobby
	3) Quiet Room Open (until 6 PM)
9:15 AM	Practice Matches Start
9:30 AM	AV Shadowing Info Meeting – Meet in Front Lobby
10:20 AM	Mascot Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area
	Senior Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area; Picture on Field after
10:30 AM	Opening Ceremonies
11:00 AM	Exhibits Open (until 5pm) – Front Lobby
4:00 PM	Certified Mentor Reception – By Invitation Only
5:00 PM	Alumni Reception – Alumni and HS Seniors
6:30 PM	Pits Close
	SUNDAY
8:00 AM	Pits Open
8:30 AM	Quiet Room Open (until 4 PM)
8:45 AM	Mentor Meeting & Parade Line-up - Robot Queuing Area
9:00 AM	Opening Ceremonies
11:00 AM	Practice Field and Machine Shop Closed
2.20 DM	Dita Class

^{*}See Pit Admin for all event locations; Schedule subject to change

Pits Close



3:30 PM

